Notification of Rate Schedule Reimbursement Rates for Fiscal Agreement

Boulder County Department of Housing
and Human Services @
515 Coffman St @, 4

Longmont, CO 80501

COLORADO
Department of Early Childhood

TLC Learning Center Provider ID: 45117
611 Korte PKWY Date: 12/19/2024

Longmont, CO 80501

This Rate Notification between Boulder County Department of Housing and Human
Services, herein referred to as "Department” and TLC Learning Center, herein referred
to as “Provider”, who will provide child care at 611 KORTE PARKWAY, LONGMONT,
CO 80501 is an addendum to the Fiscal Agreement entered into by these parties
effective 07/01/2022 and remains in effect until the termination of the above-referenced
Fiscal Agreement.

The Child Care Assistance Program rates to be paid to the provider are to be as
follows: Per the Colorado Child Care Assistance Program (CCCAP) Rules and
Regulations 8 CCR 1403-1, State and County reimbursement rates must include a
system of tiered reimbursement for licensed child care providers based on their
Colorado Shines Quality Rating. Reimbursement rates are established by the state for
the Regular Rate Type. Other Rate Types and amounts are a County-option: View the
County CCCAP Policies and Rate Plan on the Colorado Department of Early Childhood
website, cdec.colorado.gov, to view the Rate Types, amounts and other county-options
such as holidays, absences, hold slots, slot contracts, drop in days, Activity Registration
and/or Transportation Fees and parent fee hardships.

Rate Information:

Rates have been entered based on the licensed provider’'s Colorado Shines Quality
Level to pay either the county rate limit or the provider’s private pay, whichever is less,
for State-CCCAP and County-established rates. The ‘age bands’ include the child age
ranges in conjunction with ages approved on the provider’s license and represented on
the Private Pay rate sheet. The payment types are made in part time/full time daily rates
defined as: Part Time (PT): 1 second through 5 hours; Full Time (FT): 5 hours 1 second
through 12 hours; Full Time/Part Time (FT/PT): 12 hours 1 second through 17 hours;
Full Time/Full Time (FT/FT): 17 hours 1 second through 24 hours. The ‘County Ceiling
Rates’ Chart (within the ‘County Rate Plan’) has been compared to the Licensed
Provider’s Private Pay rate sheet on file with the current Fiscal Agreement. For
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Qualified Exempt providers, the amount is a static county-set standard. The allowable
daily rate reimbursements are listed below.

Sincerely,

Sirena Dudgeon
303-441-1000

Provider Private Pay Rates

PT FT FTPT FTFT
Regular 0-6 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86  $199.82
Regular 6-12 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86  |$199.82
Regular 12-18 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86  [$199.82
Regular 18-24 Months $51.47 $93.58 $145.05 |$187.16
Regular 24-30 Months $51.47 $93.58 $145.05 |$187.16
Regular 30-36 Months $51.47 $93.58 $145.05 |$187.16
Regular 36 - School Age $48.85 $88.81 $137.66  |$177.62
Regular School Age $48.85 $88.81 $137.66  |$177.62
Disability 0-6 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 6-12 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 12-18 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 18-24 Months $102.94 $187.16 $290.10 $374.32
Disability 24-30 Months $102.94 $187.16 $290.10 $374.32
Disability 30-36 Months $102.94 $187.16 $290.10 $374.32
Disability 36 - School Age $97.69 $177.62 $275.31  [$355.24
Disability School Age $97.69 $177.62 $275.31  [$355.24
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Rate Schedule Daily Reimbursement

Effective: 01/01/2025
Quality Rating: Level 4

PT FT FTPT FTFT
Regular 0-6 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86  [$199.82
Regular 6-12 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86  [$199.82
Regular 12-18 Months $54.95 $99.91 $154.86 $199.82
Regular 18-24 Months $47.64 $86.61 $134.25  [$173.22
Regular 24-30 Months $47.64 $86.61 $134.25 $173.22
Regular 30-36 Months $47.64 $86.61 $134.25  [$173.22
Regular 36 - School Age $43.32 $78.76 $122.08  |$157.52
Regular School Age $34.17 $62.12 $96.29 $124.24
Disability 0-6 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 6-12 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 12-18 Months $109.90 $199.82 $309.72 $399.64
Disability 18-24 Months $95.27 $173.22 $268.49 $346.44
Disability 24-30 Months $95.27 $173.22 $268.49 $346.44
Disability 30-36 Months $95.27 $173.22 $268.49 $346.44
Disability 36 - School Age $86.64 $157.52 $244.16  |$315.04
Disability School Age $68.33 $124.24 $192.57  |$248.48

Rate Schedule ART Fees
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Amount Frequency Amount Per Period
Activity Fee 0.00 0.00
Registration Fee 0.00 0.00
Transportation Fee 0.00 0.00
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